

RFB 4388 PN. 21065 Strasbourg Drive (Grenoble Dr. to Marseille Dr.) ID: RFB 4388 PN. 21065				A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405 (361) 882-2122		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B-153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411 (361) 561-6256		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409 (361) 816-6007	
--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
------	-------------	------	----------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------

GENERAL									
A1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of General Items)	LS	1	\$ 9,905.73	\$ 9,905.73	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance	AL	1	\$ 43,134.75	\$ 43,134.75	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
A3	Ozone Action Day	DAY	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 924.00
A4	Clear ROW	AC	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 18,480.00
A5	Traffic Control Mobilization/Adjustments	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 27,720.00
A6	Traffic Control Items (Signs, Barricades, etc.)	MO	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 14,850.00
A7	WANCO Metro Compact Message Sign	EA	3	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 70,290.00
A8	Block Sodding	SY	3,306	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,978.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,672.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 36,035.40
A9	Remove Tree (8"+ Caliper)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 9,240.00
A10	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan & Items	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
Sub-Total General:					\$ 208,020.48		\$ 227,374.00		\$ 253,439.40

STREET IMPROVEMENTS									
B1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Street Items)	SY	1	\$ 46,246.64	\$ 46,246.64	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 72,600.00
B2	Street Excavation	SF	7,514	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,168.00	\$ 10.56	\$ 79,347.84
B3	Driveway Demolition	SF	9,128	\$ 5.15	\$ 47,009.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,640.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 50,204.00
B4	3" TY 'D' HMAC	SY	6,494	\$ 28.00	\$ 181,832.00	\$ 37.55	\$ 243,849.70	\$ 56.47	\$ 366,716.18
B5	Under Seal	SY	6,494	\$ 5.75	\$ 37,340.50	\$ 7.58	\$ 49,224.52	\$ 7.38	\$ 47,925.72
B6	Limestone Base (10" TY-A GR1-2)	SY	7,514	\$ 36.00	\$ 270,504.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 255,476.00	\$ 55.98	\$ 420,633.72
B7	8" Lime Stabilized (8% by weight), 12" Compacted Subgrade	SY	7,514	\$ 20.00	\$ 150,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,570.00	\$ 35.53	\$ 266,972.42
B8	Driveways	SF	9,074	\$ 13.00	\$ 117,962.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90,740.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 143,913.64
B9	Pavement Repair	SY	150	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 217.80	\$ 32,670.00
B10	Speed Table with Striping	EA	1	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 10,890.00
B11	Roadside Traffic Sign and Sign Support Assembly Triangular Slip Base	EA	13	\$ 395.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 14,586.00
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 222.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 244.00

RFB 4388 PN. 21065 Strasbourg Drive (Grenoble Dr. to Marseille Dr.) ID: RFB 4388 PN. 21065				A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405 (361) 882-2122		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B-153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411 (361) 561-6256		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409 (361) 816-6007	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4" (BRK) (090 MIL)	LF	1,045	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 2,319.90	\$ 2.44	\$ 2,549.80
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 24" (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	119	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 3,712.80	\$ 34.32	\$ 4,084.08
B15	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	42	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 554.40
B16	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B	EA	3	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 59.40
B17	Allowance for Unanticipated Street Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Sub Total Street Improvements:					\$971,179.34		\$919,350.92		\$1,538,951.20

ADA IMPROVEMENTS

C1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of ADA Items)	LS	1	\$ 9,695.80	\$ 9,695.80	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 8,580.00
C2	Sidewalk and Accessible Ramp Demolition	SF	10500	\$ 4.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 27,720.00
C3	Sidewalk Retaining Curb	LF	350	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 49.22	\$ 17,227.00
C4	Sidewalk	SF	12952	\$ 8.00	\$ 103,616.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 123,044.00	\$ 10.42	\$ 134,959.84
C5	Sidewalk Drain	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,478.00	\$ 21,912.00
C6	Accessible Ramp	EA	10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 23,100.00
C7	Allowance for Unanticipated ADA Improvements	AL	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Sub Total ADA Improvements:					\$ 203,611.80		\$ 248,044.00		\$ 240,998.84

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

D1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Stormwater Items)	LS	1	\$10,730.15	\$10,730.15	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,240.00	\$9,240.00
D2	Curb and Gutter Demolition	LF	2,976	\$6.50	\$19,344.00	\$10.00	\$29,760.00	\$6.60	\$19,641.60
D3	Remove Existing Storm Main, up to 36" Diameter	LF	219	\$15.00	\$3,285.00	\$57.50	\$12,592.50	\$46.20	\$10,117.80
D4	6" Curb and Gutter	LF	2,976	\$29.00	\$86,304.00	\$28.00	\$83,328.00	\$25.08	\$74,638.08
D5	36" RCP (Class III)	LF	69	\$275.00	\$18,975.00	\$402.50	\$27,772.50	\$662.82	\$45,734.58
D6	24" RCP (Class III)	LF	55	\$195.00	\$10,725.00	\$316.25	\$17,393.75	\$299.55	\$16,475.25
D7	18" RCP (Class III)	LF	100	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$201.25	\$20,125.00	\$230.74	\$23,074.00
D8	Replace Top 24" of Curb Inlet	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$17,250.00	\$2,508.00	\$25,080.00
D9	Adjust Ring and Cover	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	\$2,221.56	\$6,664.68
D10	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	224	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$5.75	\$1,288.00	\$46.20	\$10,348.80
D11	OSHA Manhole/Inlet Safety Plan	EA		\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,800.00	\$0.00

RFB 4388 PN. 21065 Strasbourg Drive (Grenoble Dr. to Marseille Dr.) ID: RFB 4388 PN. 21065				A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405 (361) 882-2122		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B-153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411 (361) 561-6256		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409 (361) 816-6007	
--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D12	Allowance for Unanticipated Stormwater Improvements	AL	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Sub Total Drainage Improvements:					\$225,333.15		\$243,134.75		\$256,014.79

WATER IMPROVEMENTS									
E1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Water Items)	LS	1	\$16,938.80	\$16,938.80	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
E2	Remove Existing Water Main	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$86.25	\$8,625.00	\$47.37	\$4,737.00
E3	8" C-900 PVC Water Line	LF	1,592	\$98.00	\$156,016.00	\$133.00	\$211,736.00	\$170.48	\$271,404.16
E4	8" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$3,450.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,422.20	\$19,377.60
E5	8" 45° Bend	EA	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,092.50	\$8,740.00	\$587.40	\$4,699.20
E6	8" Deflections	EA	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,750.00	\$40,250.00	\$1,795.20	\$12,566.40
E7	8" Tee	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,897.50	\$5,692.50	\$811.80	\$2,435.40
E8	8" Connection (Tie to Existing)	EA	5	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$8,625.00	\$43,125.00	\$1,623.60	\$8,118.00
E9	Service Reconnect (Up to 3")	EA	23	\$1,750.00	\$40,250.00	\$4,025.00	\$92,575.00	\$2,659.80	\$61,175.40
E10	Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,925.00	\$32,775.00	\$6,745.20	\$20,235.60
E11	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	1,592	\$30.00	\$47,760.00	\$2.30	\$3,661.60	\$2.64	\$4,202.88
E12	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	AL	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Sub Total Water Improvements:					\$355,714.80		\$507,280.10		\$418,761.64

WASTERWATER IMPROVEMENTS									
F1	Mobilization (5% Maximum of Wasterwater Items)	LS	1	\$11,238.75	\$11,238.75	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$178.20	\$178.20
F2	4' Diameter Manhole Rehab	EA	6	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$100,800.00	\$11,899.80	\$71,398.80
F3	10" HDPE by Pipe Bursting	LF	450	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$333.50	\$150,075.00	\$261.36	\$117,612.00
F4	8" HDPE by Pipe Bursting	LF	395	\$135.00	\$53,325.00	\$299.00	\$118,105.00	\$135.96	\$53,704.20
F5	Wastewater Service Reconstruction	EA	21	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,232.00	\$25,872.00	\$3,505.92	\$73,624.32
F6	Control of W.W. Flow	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$59,400.00	\$59,400.00
F7	OSHA Safety Plans	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
F8	Allowance for Unanticipated Wasterwater Improvements	AL	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Sub Total Wasterwater Improvements:					\$236,013.75		\$464,977.00		\$396,617.52

Bid Total: \$2,199,873.32 **\$2,610,160.77** **\$3,104,783.39**